## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 35328/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 12-12-2019 in WA No. 16/2017 and WA No. 17/2017 passed by the High Court of Gauhati at Kohima)

PONCHULO WANTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

APRALE KIRHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.8191/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8199/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.8195/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)