ITEM NO.39

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35328/2022

PONCHULO WANTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APRALE KIRHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed IA for paper publication in respect of all he respondents. The same is allowed.

Registry to proceed as per rules.

List again on 17.8.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG